                         www.belling.com.cn                           V1.3 Page1
BL317B
HIGH CURRENT ADJUSTABLE VOLTAGE
REGULATOR  BL317B
DESCRIPTION
The BL317B is an adjustable  3-terminal posi t ive
vol tage  regulator,  designed to supply more than
1.5A of  output  current  with voltage adjustable

Page2
BL317B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device  Package  SSSShippinghippinghippinghipping
BL317BT TO-220 Tube
BL317BF TO-220F Tube
BL317BY-B TO-252 2500pcs/Reel
BL317BY-T TO-252 80pcs/Tube
BL317BK TO-263-2L Reel
BL317BS SOT-223 Reel
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C) *
Character is t ic Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Input  -  Output  Voltage Difference Vin-Vout  40 V